TENSLEEP FINANCIAL CORPORATION

The original Articles of Incorporation filed on February 14, 2001, are amended as follows:

Stock Information

The aggregate number of shares of all classes of capital stock that this corporation shall
have authority to issue is One Hundred Fifty Million (150,000,000) shares of common stock, no
par value, (the “Common Stock”) and Fifty Million (50,000,000) shares of preferred stock, no
par value (the “Preferred Stock”).

Section (a) Common Stock - Voting

When, with respect to any action to be taken by the holders of Common Stock,